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ARCOS 3 - REPORT 7

UNITED STATES SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES BY GRAMS WT

ENTIRE UNITED STATES
DRUG NAME

AMPHETAMINE
DL-METHAMPHETAMINE RACEMIC BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
LISDEXAMFETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE

GAMMA HYDROXYBUTYRIC ACID(FDA APPROVED-CSA 1)
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
ZOLPIDEM

LORAZEPAM

NABILONE

COCAINE

COCAINE

CODEINE

BUPRENORPHINE
DIHYDROCODEINE
OXYCODONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE
LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
NOROXYMORPHONE
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL BASE
CARFENTANIL

TAPENTADOL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/2011 TO 12/31/2011

BUSINESS ACTIVITY:
DRUG CODE

1100
1105B
1105D

1205

1724

2012

2125

2165

2270

2315

2783

2885

7379

9041
9041L

9050

9064

9120

9143

9150

9193
9220L

9230
92508

9300

9639

9652

9668

9737

9739

9740

9743

9780

9801

A - PHARMACIES
BUYERS

60,213
1,841
1,185

55,558

60,750

1

3
43,196
136
712
119

6

270

2

453

63,516

55,069

10,694

62,137

55,458

64,837

292

34,388

52,483

59,441
4,123

39,165

2

75

86

145

1
45,233
59,752

Run Date: 12/04/2014

TOTAL GRAMS

12,582,410.14
6,655.84
4,957.38
6,774,941.23
18,215,678.26
17,577,800.06
26.89
2,385,165.50
10,117.95
18,905.08
2,603.11

6.5

53.54

0

3,371.11
15,409,200.31
1,638,962.15
73,729.71
60,484,220.34
1,285,261.45
40,341,048.42
540.62
1,376,468.44
5,904,428.73
20,495,644.71
14,735.94
2,152,543.95
231

20.94

12.52

65.3

0.12
5,086,649.18
433,570.17

AVG GRAMS

208.97
3.62
4.18

121.94

299.85

17,577,800.06
8.96
55.22
74.4
26.55
21.87
1.08
0.2

0
7.44
242.6
29.76
6.89
973.4
23.18

622.19
1.85

40.03
112.5

344.81

3.57
54.96
1.16
0.28
0.15
0.45
0.12

112.45

7.26



ARCOS 3 - REPORT 7 Run Date: 12/04/2014
UNITED STATES SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES BY GRAMS WT
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/2011 TO 12/31/2011

ENTIRE UNITED STATES BUSINESS ACTIVITY: B - HOSPITALS

DRUG NAME DRUG CODE BUYERS TOTAL GRAMS AVG GRAMS
AMPHETAMINE 1100 3,551 326,396.72 91.92
DL-METHAMPHETAMINE RACEMIC BASE 1105B 32 59.07 1.85
D-METHAMPHETAMINE 1105D 46 259.58 5.64
LISDEXAMFETAMINE 1205 1,394 70,100.58 50.29
METHYLPHENIDATE 1724 5,426 653,910.71 120.51
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2125 211 1,212.62 5.75
BUTALBITAL 2165 884 18,440 20.86
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2270 819 286,061.48 349.28
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2315 24 485.22 20.22
LORAZEPAM 2885 1 1 1
NABILONE 7379 11 2.35 0.21
PHENCYCLIDINE (PCP) 7471 1 0.22 0.22
COCAINE 9041 72 0 0
COCAINE 9041L 4,047 36,583.41 9.04
CODEINE 9050 7,869 1,304,454.12 165.77
BUPRENORPHINE 9064 3,612 56,547.82 15.66
DIHYDROCODEINE 9120 121 431.18 3.56
OXYCODONE 9143 8,363 2,925,850.28 349.86
HYDROMORPHONE 9150 7,724 287,458.43 37.22
HYDROCODONE 9193 9,072 1,728,630.56 190.55
LEVORPHANOL 9220L 15 8.59 0.57
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE) 9230 7,674 620,868.72 80.91
METHADONE 9250B 5,926 570,596.41 96.29
MORPHINE 9300 9,195 3,090,493.40 336.11
OPIUM TINCTURE 9630 16 432.1 27.01
OPIUM POWDERED 9639 3,526 21,043.08 5.97
OXYMORPHONE 9652 881 17,493.84 19.86
ALFENTANIL 9737 1,066 425.05 0.4
REMIFENTANIL 9739 1,857 1,104.07 0.59
SUFENTANIL BASE 9740 2,287 67.44 0.03
TAPENTADOL 9780 1,512 64,202.22 42.46

FENTANYL BASE 9801 9,493 65,753.77 6.93



ARCOS 3 - REPORT 7 Run Date: 12/04/2014
UNITED STATES SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES BY GRAMS WT
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/2011 TO 12/31/2011

ENTIRE UNITED STATES BUSINESS ACTIVITY: C - PRACTITIONERS

DRUG NAME DRUG CODE BUYERS TOTAL GRAMS AVG GRAMS
AMPHETAMINE 1100 131 4,052.15 30.93
D-METHAMPHETAMINE 1105D 2 8.03 4.02
LISDEXAMFETAMINE 1205 110 2,839.60 25.81
PHENDIMETRAZINE 1615 23 696.52 30.28
METHYLPHENIDATE 1724 133 6,730.09 50.6
BUTALBITAL 2165 52 1,511.50 29.07
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2270 5,949 6,688,786.82 1,124.35
PHENCYCLIDINE (PCP) 7471 2 0.91 0.46
COCAINE 9041 104 0 0
COCAINE 9041L 687 3,572.01 5.2
NORCOCAINE 9046 1 0.03 0.03
CODEINE 9050 3,589 99,812.20 27.81
BUPRENORPHINE 9064 16,608 4,894.08 0.29
DIHYDROCODEINE 9120 4,606 2,566.42 0.56
OXYCODONE 9143 2,184 154,961.53 70.95
HYDROMORPHONE 9150 7,902 7,830.90 0.99
HYDROCODONE 9193 35,740 321,956.05 9.01
LEVORPHANOL 9220L 1 0.06 0.06
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE) 9230 6,420 76,892.49 11.98
METHADONE 9250B 198 7,909.21 39.95
MORPHINE 9300 10,669 59,046.02 5.53
OPIUM 9600 1 2 2
OPIUM POWDERED 9639 95 222.12 2.34
OXYMORPHONE 9652 325 3,700.72 11.39
NOROXYMORPHONE 9668 177 525.36 2.97
ALFENTANIL 9737 305 74.59 0.24
REMIFENTANIL 9739 369 31.88 0.09
SUFENTANIL BASE 9740 120 12.02 0.1
CARFENTANIL 9743 1 0.06 0.06
TAPENTADOL 9780 97 4,440 45.77

FENTANYL BASE 9801 14,739 2,478.54 0.17



ARCOS 3 - REPORT 7 Run Date: 12/04/2014
UNITED STATES SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES BY GRAMS WT
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/2011 TO 12/31/2011

ENTIRE UNITED STATES BUSINESS ACTIVITY: D - TEACHING INSTITUTIONS

DRUG NAME DRUG CODE BUYERS TOTAL GRAMS AVG GRAMS
AMPHETAMINE 1100 2 268.5 134.25
D-METHAMPHETAMINE 1105D 5 5.42 1.08
LISDEXAMFETAMINE 1205 1 125.45 125.45
METHYLPHENIDATE 1724 1 185.56 185.56
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2270 19 73,806.99 3,884.58
PHENCYCLIDINE (PCP) 7471 1 0.22 0.22
COCAINE 9041L 1 0.89 0.89
CODEINE 9050 7 283.12 40.45
BUPRENORPHINE 9064 84 10.09 0.12
OXYCODONE 9143 1 8.25 8.25
HYDROMORPHONE 9150 16 43.98 2.75
HYDROCODONE 9193 17 164.16 9.66
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE) 9230 7 26.15 3.74
METHADONE 9250B 4 100.71 25.18
MORPHINE 9300 23 176.49 7.67
OXYMORPHONE 9652 5 2.03 0.41
REMIFENTANIL 9739 6 0.2 0.03
TAPENTADOL 9780 1 35 35

FENTANYL BASE 9801 25 19.34 0.77



ARCOS 3 - REPORT 7
UNITED STATES SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES BY GRAMS WT
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/2011 TO 12/31/2011

Run Date: 12/04/2014

ENTIRE UNITED STATES BUSINESS ACTIVITY: M - MID-LEVEL PRACTITIONERS

DRUG NAME DRUG CODE BUYERS TOTAL GRAMS AVG GRAMS
AMPHETAMINE 1100 3 235.93 78.64
LISDEXAMFETAMINE 1205 2 18.05 9.03
PHENDIMETRAZINE 1615 1 706.47 706.47
METHYLPHENIDATE 1724 5 28.1 5.62
BUTALBITAL 2165 3 70 23.33
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2270 891 2,629,181.76 2,950.82
CODEINE 9050 71 1,914.01 26.96
BUPRENORPHINE 9064 26 1.02 0.04
DIHYDROCODEINE 9120 669 296.98 0.44
OXYCODONE 9143 14 418.38 29.88
HYDROMORPHONE 9150 70 58.3 0.83
HYDROCODONE 9193 2,283 3,742.45 1.64
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE) 9230 72 213.63 2.97
METHADONE 9250B 1 33.99 33.99
MORPHINE 9300 576 533.24 0.93
OXYMORPHONE 9652 1 5.35 5.35
NOROXYMORPHONE 9668 2 9.26 4.63
ALFENTANIL 9737 1 0.01 0.01
TAPENTADOL 9780 1 10 10
FENTANYL BASE 9801 468 11.17 0.02
ENTIRE UNITED STATES BUSINESS ACTIVITY: ~ N-U NARCOTIC TREATMENT PROGRAMS

DRUG NAME DRUG CODE BUYERS TOTAL GRAMS AVG GRAMS
METHYLPHENIDATE 1724 1 0.86 0.86
BUPRENORPHINE 9064 222 8,267.19 37.24
DIHYDROCODEINE 9120 1 0.47 0.47
OXYCODONE 9143 3 9.41 3.14
HYDROMORPHONE 9150 1 0.89 0.89
METHADONE 9250B 1,165 8,827,030.68 7,576.85
MORPHINE 9300 3 18.95 6.32
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